

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

PEGGY S. CISKO,

Appellant,

vs.

Case No. 00-3113

PHOENIX MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.,

Appellee.

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE
NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION, FLORIDA CHAPTER**

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Archibald J. Thomas, III
Florida Bar No. 231657
1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 1640
Jacksonville, Florida 32207
(904) 396-2322

Counsel for Amicus National
Employment Lawyers Association,
Florida Chapter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.. i

TABLE OF CITATIONS. ii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.. 1

ARGUMENT. 3

I. APPELLANT MET ALL ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
FLORIDA CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1992 BEFORE FILING SUIT.. . . . 3

A. THE EEOC DISMISSAL AND NOTICE OF RIGHTS
WAS NOT A NO CAUSE DETERMINATION 3

B. AN EEOC LETTER ISSUED AFTER THE PASSAGE
OF 180 DAYS DOES NOT AFFECT THE RIGHT TO FILE SUIT 13

II. THE REFERRAL OF APPELLANT’S FCHR CLAIM TO THE
EEOC PURSUANT TO THE WORKSHARING AGREEMENT VIOLATED
THE DOCTRINE OF SEPARATION OF POWERS. 16

III. THE FAILURE OF THE FCHR TO NOTIFY APPELLANT
REGARDING THE STATUS OF HER CLAIM WITHIN 180 DAYS
VIOLATED HER RIGHTS TO PROCEDURAL DUE PROCESS 19

CONCLUSION. 20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED	PAGE
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Armstrong v. Lockheed Martin</i> , 990 F. Supp. 1395 (M. D. Fla. 1997)	11
<i>Beckman v. AT&T Universal Card Services Corp.</i> , 98-211-Civ-J-10B (June 23, 1999) (Hodges, J.).. . . .	12
<i>Blakely v. United Services Automobile Association</i> , No. 99-1046-CIV-T-17F, 1999 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 17723, 13 Fla. Law W. Fed. D. 79 (M.D. Fla. October 4, 1999) (Kovachevich, J.).. . . .	7,8,9
<i>Cortes v. Maxus Exploration Company</i> , 758 F.Supp. 1182 (S.D. Tex.1991),aff'd. 977 F.2d 195 (5 th Cir. 1992)..	6,7
<i>Dawkins v. Bellsouth Telecommunications, Inc.</i> , 53 F. Supp. 2d 1356 (M.D. Fla. June 8, 1999) (Kovachevich, J.).. . . .	9
<i>Motry v. The Devereux Foundation, Inc.</i> Case No. 99-1457-CIV-ORL-19B (M.D. Fla. April 21, 2000) (Fawcett, J.).. . . .	10,14
<i>Nichols v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> 958 F. Supp. 583 (M.D. Fla. 1997)..	10,11
<i>Peralta v. Florida Detroit Diesel-Allison, Inc.</i> , Case No. 98-894-Civ-J-20B (March 16, 1999) (Schlesinger, J.).. . . .	12
 STATE CASES	
<i>Askew v. Cross Key Waterways</i> , 372 So.2d 913,924 (Fla. 1978)..	1,16,17
<i>Avatar Development Corp. v. State</i> , 723 So.2d 199, 202 (Fla. 1998)..	17
<i>B.H. v. State</i> , 645 So.2d 987, 991-992 (Fla. 1994)..	16
<i>Bailey v. Van Pelt</i> , 78 Fla. 337, 350, 82 So. 789, 793 (1919).	17
<i>Chiles v. Children A, B, C, D, E, and F</i> , 589 So.2d 260, 264 (Fla. 1991)..	17

Joshua v. City of Gainesville, 2000 Fla. LEXIS 1751; 25 Fla. Law
W. S 641, (Fla. 2000).. 1,13,14,15,19,20

Pursley v. City of Fort Myers, 87 Fla. 428, 432, 100 So. 366, 367
(1924) 17

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION CITED

Article II, § 3.. . . . 1,15,16,17

FLORIDA STATUTES CITED (1999)

Florida Civil Rights Act of 1992, §§ 760.01-11. passim

§ 760.06(5).. . . . 18

§ 760.11(2).. . . . 18,19

§ 760.11(3).. . . . 10,18

§ 760.11(7).. . . . 3,4,10

§ 760.11(8).. . . . 11,13,14

FEDERAL REGULATIONS

Title 29, Code of Federal Regulations, §1601.19(a). 7

TREATISES

Lindemann & Grossman, *Employment Discrimination Law*, ABA Section
of Labor and Employment Law, 3rd Edition, 1996.. . . . 6

OTHER

Daily Lab. Rep. (BNA) at E-5 (Apr, 20, 1995). 6
